

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 18512 OF 2025

Rohit Jambhulkar

...Appellant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

None for the Appellant	
Mr. H. J. Dedhia	APP for the Respondent-State
PSI Anil Kerurkar	Lonawala City Police Station

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 20th SEPTEMBER 2025

P. C. :-

1. The Court of the Additional Sessions Judge Vadgaon Maval has rejected anticipatory bail application of this Appellant. Hence, present appeal.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent No. 2, returnable on 30th September 2025. Let local Police to serve the notice.
3. Connected matters are kept on 30.09.2025.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]