

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 18512 OF 2025

Rohit Jambulkar

...Appellant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondents

Mr. Mithilesh Mishra	Advocate for the Appellant
----------------------	----------------------------

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 23rd SEPTEMBER 2025

P. C. :-

1. Not on board. Matter is taken on board by way of Praecipe as circulation is sought for the first time. It is fresh matter. Anticipatory bail is rejected.
2. Let notice be issued to the Respondent No. 2. Local Police to serve it.
3. Connected matters are kept on 30th September 2025. Hence, this matter be kept on 30th September 2025.